

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-3722	Version: 1	Name:	McDermott Center dba Haymarket Center - Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Contract Ameno	dment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	5/9/2018		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/25/2018		Final action:	7/25/2018		
Title:	PROPOSED C					
	 Department(s): Cook County Adult Probation Department, Circuit Court of Cook County Vendor: McDermott Center dba Haymarket Center - Chicago, Illinois Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract Good(s) or Service(s): Substance Abuse Treatment and Counseling Services Original Contract Period: 6/1/2013 - 5/31/2016, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$1,212,740.42 Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 5/29/2013, \$207,000.00 Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): 3/12/2014, \$173,131.00; 2/10/2016, \$267,609.42; 6/29/2016, \$200,000.00, 6/1/2016 - 5/31/2017; 5/10/2017, 6/1/2017 - 5/31/2018; 1/17/2018, \$225,000.00; 5/16/2018, 6/1/18-12/1/2018 Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 6/19/2015, \$140,000.00 This Increase Requested: \$225,000.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$225,000.00 					
	Accounts: Adul	1326-521025; grant awards 10485, 10556 and 10557				
	Contract Number(s): 1388-12593					
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via full MWBE waiver with indirect participation.					
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.					
	Summary: This contract provides specialized treatment services ordered by the court adult criminal offenders, who participate in the Circuit Court's drug treatment court programs. A majority of the costs incurred are reimbursed through two federally funded grants awarded through the Substance Abuse Mental Health Services Administration (SAMSHA) program and the Adult Redeploy Illinois (ARI) program. Services provided under the contract include assessment, detoxification, counseling, residential rehabilitation, Level I and Level II outpatient treatment, recovery home services, case management, texipalery, and offerance, and comparent the amount of the program.					

toxicology, and aftercare, as deemed appropriate, billed at the prescribed hourly rates. These

contracts are a part of a service network that encompasses all of Cook County, which assists offenders in their own community.

This contract was awarded through the Request for Proposal (RFP) process in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code.

Sponsors:

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/25/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Cook County Adult Probation Department, Circuit Court of Cook County

Vendor: McDermott Center dba Haymarket Center - Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Substance Abuse Treatment and Counseling Services

Original Contract Period: 6/1/2013 - 5/31/2016, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$1,212,740.42

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 5/29/2013, \$207,000.00

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): 3/12/2014, \$173,131.00; 2/10/2016, \$267,609.42; 6/29/2016, \$200,000.00, 6/1/2016 - 5/31/2017; 5/10/2017, 6/1/2017 - 5/31/2018; 1/17/2018, \$225,000.00; 5/16/2018, 6/1/18-12/1/2018

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): 6/19/2015, \$140,000.00

This Increase Requested: \$225,000.00

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2018 \$225,000.00

Accounts: Adult Probation Service Fee Fund 11326-521025; grant awards 10485, 10556 and 10557

Contract Number(s): 1388-12593

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via full MWBE waiver with indirect participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:

This contract provides specialized treatment services ordered by the court adult criminal offenders, who participate in the Circuit Court's drug treatment court programs. A majority of the costs incurred are reimbursed through two federally

funded grants awarded through the Substance Abuse Mental Health Services Administration (SAMSHA) program and the Adult Redeploy Illinois (ARI) program. Services provided under the contract include assessment, detoxification, counseling, residential rehabilitation, Level I and Level II outpatient treatment, recovery home services, case management, toxicology, and aftercare, as deemed appropriate, billed at the prescribed hourly rates. These contracts are a part of a service network that encompasses all of Cook County, which assists offenders in their own community.

This contract was awarded through the Request for Proposal (RFP) process in accordance with Cook County Procurement Code.